Baltic States Championships

Riga, 7. - 8.3.2026

Event 1 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
07.03.2026 - 10:00 Entry list Prelim
WAA475 : 59.47
YB
Youth
1 KERSYS Vilius 11 Lithuania 53.69
2 PECIULIS Simas 10 Lithuania 54.01
3 OJA Raul 10 Estonia 54.04
4 PRIKS Robin 10  Estonia 54.41
5 MAGRINS Eriks 10 Latvia 54,92
6 BALCIUNAS Balys 10 Klaipedos Gintaro sporto centras 55.08
7 KONT Marten 10 Estonia 55.56
8 MICHELSON Sebastian 10 Estonia 55.77
9 OUNMAA Sven-Soreni 10  Estonia 56.08
10 VASILJEVS Adrians 10 Latvia 56.36
11 MONTVILAS Aldas 10 Lithuania 56.40
12 DORONIN Grigori 10 Estonia 56.88
13 KORJAKIN Matvei 10 Estonia 56.94
14 GREBENNIKOV Martin 10 Estonia 56.95
15 VOOR Oskar 10 Estonia 57.55
16 PAAS Romet 10 Estonia 57.64
17 KSENDZOVS Maksimilians 10  Latvia 57.67
18 VIIRA Arthur 11  Estonia 58.07
19 LEMBINEN Kristjan 11  Estonia 58.21
20 UUSKAR Markkus 10 Estonia 58.24
21 LINNAS David Oscar 11  Estonia 58.75
22 ROHTLA Robert 11  Estonia 58.76
23 ERMAKOV Aleksandr 11  Estonia 59.05
24 MALUNAVICIUS Gabrielius 12 Lithuania 59.75
Junior
1 JUSKA Tajus 09 Lithuania 48.57
2 TAUTVYDAS Zygimantas 08 Lithuania 51.21
3 BERNOTAS Martynas 09 Lithuania 51.34
4 LESSING Gerd Johan 09 Estonia 52.34
5 VOSOKOVSKI Timo 08 Estonia 52.73
6 KOPJEV Ernest 08 Estonia 52.73
7 ORBIDANS Jaroslavs 08 Latvia 53.34
8 GELGOTA Hubertas 08 Lithuania 53.42
9 GRISKONIS Matas 08 Lithuania 53.85
10 VILCINS Reinis 08 Latvia 54.18
11 KIRGIZOVS Timurs 08 Latvia 54.23
12 POTSEPP Martin 09 Estonia 54.37
13 KIRILLOVS Nikita 08 Latvia 54.54
14 PETRIKINS llja 08 Latvia 54,74
15 LOPACINSKIS Gustavs 09 Latvia 54.81
16 MAESEPP Erik 09 Estonia 55.10
17 BLUDENS Alekss 09 Latvia 55.38
18 OTT Karl-Eric 08 Estonia 55.51
19 MAASIK Robert 08 Estonia 55.59

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83565

Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia

03.03.2026 20:58 - Page 1



Baltic States Championships

Riga, 7. - 8.3.2026

Event 1, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

(@)
©Co~No s~ wN - (B

NNNNRRRRRRRRR R
WNPOOONOOUDMWNE O

NAIRISMAGI Sigmar
ZEKAS Simonas
ANDRESSON Frode
PIKSENS Everts
OTTIS Markus
KALJUVEER Hans Herman
LIMBERGS Deivids
HORUNZIJS Glebs
MAKASINS Aleksejs
VISOCKIS Davids
GRUDINSKIJ Dominik

RAPSYS Danas
TREPOCKA Kristupas
KESKULA Siim
STANKEVICIUS Kajus
SAKELS Stanislavs
BUBNYS Jonas
PAJULA Airon
MIHAILOVS Jegors
PASHENKOV Anton
VAIVADS Igors
KUULPAK Oliver
SAHMANOVS Andrejs
SOOSAAR Andreas
KAZAREVSKI Nikita
KNASAS Jonas
ATELSONS Edvards Toms
SONDORS Renars
NOVIKS Raivo
SILLASTE Dmitri
NOMM Martin

LOIKO Lukas Baltazar
BALODIS Atis Daniels
MIHNUKEVICS Daniel

08
09
08
09
09
09
09
09
09
08
08

95
06

IRER

07

06
07
07
05
06
06
06
03
05
07
07
07
06

06

Estonia
Lithuania
Estonia
Latvia
Estonia
Estonia
Latvia
Latvia
Latvia
Latvia
Lithuania

Lithuania
Lithuania
Estonia
Lithuania
Latvia
Lithuania
Estonia
Latvia
Estonia
Latvia
Estonia
Latvia
Estonia
Estonia
Lithuania
Latvia
Latvia
Latvia
Estonia
Estonia
Estonia
Latvia
Estonia

55.71
55.71
55.86
56.26
56.66
57.23
57.28
57.72
57.74
58.88

49.09
49.74
49.84
51.47
51.53
51.60
51.63
51.80
52.35
52.46
52.97
53.38
53.51
53.64
54.00
54.18
54.21
54.35
54.46
55.80
56.01
56.39
56.80

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83565

Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia

03.03.2026 20:58 - Page 2



