

Baltic States Championships
Riga, 7. - 8.3.2026

Event 1
07.03.2026 - 10:00

Men, 100m Freestyle

Open
Entry list Prelim

WA475 : 59.47

YB

Youth

1	KERSYS Vilius	11	Lithuania	53.69
2	PECIULIS Simas	10	Lithuania	54.01
3	OJA Raul	10	Estonia	54.04
4	PRIKS Robin	10	Estonia	54.41
5	MAGRINS Eriks	10	Latvia	54.92
6	BALCIUNAS Balys	10	Klaipedos Gintaro sporto centras	55.08
7	KONT Marten	10	Estonia	55.56
8	MICHELSON Sebastian	10	Estonia	55.77
9	OUNMAA Sven-Soreni	10	Estonia	56.08
10	VASILJEVS Adrians	10	Latvia	56.36
11	MONTVILAS Aldas	10	Lithuania	56.40
12	DORONIN Grigori	10	Estonia	56.88
13	KORJAKIN Matvei	10	Estonia	56.94
14	GREBENNIKOV Martin	10	Estonia	56.95
15	VOOR Oskar	10	Estonia	57.55
16	PAAS Romet	10	Estonia	57.64
17	KSENDZOVŠ Maksimilians	10	Latvia	57.67
18	VIIRA Arthur	11	Estonia	58.07
19	LEMBINEN Kristjan	11	Estonia	58.21
20	UUSKAR Markkus	10	Estonia	58.24
21	LINNAS David Oscar	11	Estonia	58.75
22	ROHTLA Robert	11	Estonia	58.76
23	ERMAKOV Aleksandr	11	Estonia	59.05
24	MALUNAVICIUS Gabrielius	12	Lithuania	59.75

Junior

1	JUSKA Tajuš	09	Lithuania	48.57
2	TAUTVYDAS Zygimantas	08	Lithuania	51.21
3	BERNOTAS Martynas	09	Lithuania	51.34
4	LESSING Gerd Johan	09	Estonia	52.34
5	VOSOKOVSKI Timo	08	Estonia	52.73
6	KOPJEV Ernest	08	Estonia	52.73
7	ORBIDANS Jaroslavs	08	Latvia	53.34
8	GELGOTA Hubertas	08	Lithuania	53.42
9	GRISKONIS Matas	08	Lithuania	53.85
10	VILCINS Reinis	08	Latvia	54.18
11	KIRGIZOVŠ Timurs	08	Latvia	54.23
12	POTSEPP Martin	09	Estonia	54.37
13	KIRILLOVS Nikita	08	Latvia	54.54
14	PETRIKINS Iļja	08	Latvia	54.74
15	LOPACINSKIS Gustavs	09	Latvia	54.81
16	MAESEPP Erik	09	Estonia	55.10
17	BLUDENS Alekss	09	Latvia	55.38
18	OTT Karl-Eric	08	Estonia	55.51
19	MAASIK Robert	08	Estonia	55.59

Baltic States Championships
Riga, 7. - 8.3.2026

Event 1, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

20	NAIRISMAGI Sigmar	08	Estonia	55.71
21	ZEKAS Simonas	09	Lithuania	55.71
22	ANDRESSON Frode	08	Estonia	55.86
23	PIKSENS Everts	09	Latvia	56.26
24	OTTIS Markus	09	Estonia	56.66
25	KALJUVEER Hans Herman	09	Estonia	57.23
26	LIMBERGS Deivids	09	Latvia	57.28
27	HORUNZIJS Glebs	09	Latvia	57.72
28	MAKASINS Aleksejs	09	Latvia	57.74
29	VISOCKIS Davids	08	Latvia	58.88
30	GRUDINSKIJ Dominik	08	Lithuania	NT

Open

1	RAPSYS Danas	95	Lithuania	49.09
2	TREPOCKA Kristupas	06	Lithuania	49.74
3	KESKULA Siim	07	Estonia	49.84
4	STANKEVICIUS Kajus	04	Lithuania	51.47
5	SAKELS Stanislavs	04	Latvia	51.53
6	BUBNYS Jonas	07	Lithuania	51.60
7	PAJULA Airon	07	Estonia	51.63
8	MIHAILOVS Jegors	04	Latvia	51.80
9	PASHENKOV Anton	06	Estonia	52.35
10	VAIVADS Igors	07	Latvia	52.46
11	KUULPAK Oliver	07	Estonia	52.97
12	SAHMANOVS Andrejs	05	Latvia	53.38
13	SOOSAAR Andreas	06	Estonia	53.51
14	KAZAREVSKI Nikita	06	Estonia	53.64
15	KNASAS Jonas	06	Lithuania	54.00
16	ATELSONS Edvards Toms	03	Latvia	54.18
17	SONDORS Renars	05	Latvia	54.21
18	NOVIKS Raivo	07	Latvia	54.35
19	SILLASTE Dmitri	07	Estonia	54.46
20	NOMM Martin	07	Estonia	55.80
21	LOIKO Lukas Baltazar	06	Estonia	56.01
22	BALODIS Atis Daniels	04	Latvia	56.39
23	MIHNUKEVICS Daniel	06	Estonia	56.80